

Project: 2017 Wastewater Improvements – WWTP Aeration Upgrade; City Of Reedsburg
 Engineer's Project No RD 35 Bid Deadline: April 6, 2017 at 2:00 A.M. local time

Contractor's Name:	Wapasha Construction Co., Inc. Winona, WI	Staab Construction Corp Marshfield, WI
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$1,498,000.00	\$1,496,201.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$224,999.00	\$224,999.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$45,550.00	\$51,800.00
TOTAL	\$1,768,549.00	\$1,773,000.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate	
			Manuf/Sup	Amount	Manuf/Sup	Amount	Manuf/Sup	Amount	Manuf/Sup	Amount
16480/ 16481	MCC/VFD	Allen Bradley	Cutler-Hammer	n/a		n/a	Cutler-Hammer	n/a		n/a
16900	System Integrator	L.W. Allen	IPS, Automatic Systems	n/a		n/a	IPS, Automatic Systems	n/a		n/a

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Structural Excavation	CY	250	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$34.00	\$8,500.00
B-2	Trench Excavation	CY	200	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
B-3	Structural Fill	CY	100	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
B-4	Breaker Run	CY	50	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$36.60	\$1,830.00
B-5	Reinforced Concrete	CY	20	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
B-6	Asphalt Pavement	SY	400	\$36.50	\$14,600.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00
B-7	Helical Pier H1 Installation	VF	20	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$33.00	\$660.00
B-8	Helical Pier H2 Installation	VF	180	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$27.00	\$4,860.00
B-9	Helical Pier H3 Installation	VF	100	\$107.00	\$10,700.00	\$36.50	\$3,650.00
Schedule B Bid Totals					\$45,550.00		\$51,800.00

Schedule C - Subcontractor Listing

Subcontracted Work	Company Name	Company Name
Site Work	TJ's Excavating	Staab Construction
Concrete	Wapasha Construction	Staab Construction
Process Piping	TJ's Excavating	Staab Construction
Plumbing		
Electrical	E-Con	E-Con \$482,000
HVAC	Pointon	Pointon - \$25,000

Schedule D - Helical Pier Information

Helical Pier Subcontractor		Midwest Drilled Foundry
Total Cost for All Installed Piers	\$46,215.00	\$45,000.00
Pier Type H1 – 5T Capacity		
Pier Diameter (inches)	2 7/8 round shaft	2 7/8 round shaft
Depth of Each Pier (Feet)	30' - 0"	30' - 0"
Pier Type H2 – 10T Capacity		
Pier Diameter (inches)	2 7/8 round shaft	2 7/8 round shaft
Depth of Each Pier (Feet)	40' - 0"	40' - 0"
Pier Type H3 – 15T Capacity		
Pier Diameter (inches)	3½	3½ round shaft
Depth of Each Pier (Feet)	50' - 0"	50' - 0"